

BID OPENING DATE 05/17/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 05-388204
 LOCATION 05-SBT-101-0.6/1.5

IN SAN BENITO COUNTY NEAR PRUNEDALE
 FROM 0.1 KM SOUTH OF COLE ROAD TO
 0.1 KM NORTH OF CANNON ROAD

PAGE 1
 05/18/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'B '
 82 CONTRACT ITEMS

REALIGN HIGHWAY

FEDERAL AID ACST-P101-(931)E
 PH-P101-(931)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB1 3,400,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 450
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 3,068,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 339,272.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 11.06
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,728,728.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021
2	2,829,771.50	4	FERMA CORPORATION 650 961-2742 00236337 265 MONTECITO AVENUE STE 200 MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043 FAX 650 968-3945
3	3,140,106.00	5	PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 650 482-4000 00000022 330 BLOMQUIST STREET REDWOOD CITY CA 94063 FAX 650 482-4103
4	3,276,568.50	6	YUBACON INC 530 295-5890 00719105 P O BOX 3176 DIAMOND SPRINGS CA 95619 FAX 530 626-0200
5	3,330,022.00	3	STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION INC 530 222-3441 00754230 P O BOX 491660 REDDING CA 96049 FAX 530 222-3649

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

6

3,563,216.40 1

WHITAKER CONTRACTORS INC

P O BOX 910
SANTA BARBARA CA 93453

805 438-5751
00556738
FAX 805 438-5752

BID245
PAGE 2
05/18/00

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

BID245
PAGE 3
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02	A C DIKE COMPANY	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	LINCOLN CA	
	CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	SACRAMENTO CA	
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE	STRIPING AND MARKING
	RANCHO CORDOVA CA	
	J AND M LAND RESTORATION	EROSION CONTROL
	BAKERSFIELD CA	
	KARLESKINT CRUM	IRRIGATION AND PLANTING
	SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	
	N G T TRUCKING	TRUCKING (PARTIAL)
	SALINAS CA	
	NEIL CONTROL BLASTING	BLASTING
	LINCOLN CA	
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS
	SAN JOSE CA	
	WILLIAM TREE SERVICE	CLEARING AND GRUBING (PARTIAL)
	SOQUEL CA	

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

BID245
PAGE 4
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04	A C DIKE COMPANY	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	2788 VENTURE DRIVE	
	LINCOLN CA 95648	
	CAL SAFETY	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	P O BOX 1901	
	FREMONT CA 94537	
	CENTRAL STRIPING	ITEMS 7 THRU 10, 15 THRU 18 AND 79 THRU 82
	RANCHO CORDOVA CA	
	COYTE CONSTRUCTION	UNDERGROUND (PORTION)
	EAST PALO ALTO CA	
	J AND M LAND RESTORATION	HYDROSEEDING
	1640 JAMES ROAD	
	BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	
	KARLESKINT CRUM	ITEMS 35, 42 AND 43
	SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	
	M B I	GUARD RAILS
	1175 GREENVILLE ROAD	
	LIVERMORE CA 94550	
	M G T TRUCKING	EXPORT TRUCKING (PARTIAL)
	OGRADY PAVING	PAVING
	2513 WYANDOTTE STREET	
	MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

BID245
PAGE 5
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	RUSS ENTERPRISES 1533 BERGER DRIVE SAN JOSE CA 95112 SPIRIT ROAD OILS SAN JOSE CA 95128 2TATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS P O BOX 1440 PISMO BEACH CA 93448	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN OILS 550 SUNOL STREET ROADSIDE SIGNS, DELINEATORS, GUARD RAILING, OBJECT MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A B S L REDWOOD CITY CA A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA CALIFORNIA DRILLING AND BLASTING EL MONTE CA CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA J AND M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA KARLESKINT CRUM SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	MILLING AND PULVERIZING (PARTIAL) ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKES BLASTING STRIPING EROSION CONTROL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

BID245
PAGE 6
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05	M BUMGARNER	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	LIVERMORE CA	
	M G T	TRUCKING (PARTIAL)
	SALINAS CA	
	RUSS ENTERPRISES	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	SAN JOSE CA	
	SPIRIT ROAD OILS	EMULSION
	SAN JOSE CA	
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND SIGNS
	NIPOMO CA	
	WILLIAMS TREE SERVICE	CLEARING (PARTIAL)
	SOQUEL CA	

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06	A C DIKE COMPANY	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	2788 VENTURE DRIVE	
	LINCOLN CA 95648	
	ANRAK CORPORATION	GRINDING
	5820 MAYHEW ROAD	
	SACRAMENTO CA 95827	
	CALIFORNIA DRILLING AND BLASTING	DRILLING AND BLASTING
	P O BOX 4607	
	EL MONTE CA 91734-0607	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

BID245
PAGE 7
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 D AND M TRAFFIC SERVICES 864 MC CLINCEY LANE CAMPBELL CA 95008 DON GARCIA EXCAVATING AND PAVING P O BOX 7176 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150 KARLESKINT CRUM INC P O BOX 5358 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403 M BUMGARNER INC 1175 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 SPIRIT ROAD OILS 550 SUNOL STREET SAN JOSE CA 95126 STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS P O BOX 1440 PISMO BEACH CA 93448	STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL PAVING PLANTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL EMULSION SIGNS
03	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

BID245
PAGE 8
05/18/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03	BUMGARNER LIVERMORE CA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	HUMISTON CONSTRUCTION COTTONWOOD CA	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE
	KARLESKINT CRUM SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
		EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KARLESKINT CRUM SAN LUIS OBISPO CA SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	LANDSCAPING STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
3	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	100	54.00	5,400.00
4 (S)	017754	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	810	27.00	21,870.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	34,525.00*	34,525.00
7 (S)	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	M	7,350	7.00	51,450.00
8 (S)	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	M2	50	120.00	6,000.00
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	22	50.00	1,100.00
10 (S)	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	380	5.00	1,900.00
11 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	1,270	28.00	35,560.00
13	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	60	320.00	19,200.00
14 (S)	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	550	21.00	11,550.00
15	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	920	3.00	2,760.00
16	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,430	3.00	4,290.00
17	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	70	24.00	1,680.00
18	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	450	2.00	900.00
19	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	100.00	400.00
20	150813	REMOVE CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	M	80	40.00	3,200.00
21	150820	REMOVE INLET	M	1	250.00	250.00
22	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00
23	150823	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
24	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	2,570	2.50	6,425.00
25 (S)	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	23	75.00	1,725.00
26	152322	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00
27	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00
28	153153	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (45 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	610	23.00	14,030.00
29	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	2.8	400.00	1,120.00
30	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00*	20,000.00
31	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	140,000	8.15	1,141,000.00
32	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	550	1.00	550.00
33	017755	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT	M2	19,600	6.50	127,400.00
34	017756	CELLULAR SOIL REINFORCEMENT	M2	180	30.00	5,400.00
35 (S)	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	127,000.00*	127,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	(S) 203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	10,000	3.00	30,000.00
37	(S) 203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONN	4	400.00	1,600.00
38	(S) 203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	4,000	2.00	8,000.00
39	(S) 203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	90	160.00	14,400.00
40	(S) 203056	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	300	3.00	900.00
41	(S) 203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	300	4.00	1,200.00
42	(S) 204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	59,000.00*	59,000.00
43	(S) 208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00*	65,000.00
44	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	4,060	45.00	182,700.00
45	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	9,000	50.00	450,000.00
46	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	7	500.00	3,500.00
47	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	450	4.00	1,800.00
48	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	24	10.00	240.00
49	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	430	4.00	1,720.00
50	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	100	10.00	1,000.00
51	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	21	250.00	5,250.00
52	(F) 510129	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)	M3	3	3,700.00	11,100.00
53	(F) 510138	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (WINGWALLS)	M3	2.8	1,800.00	5,040.00
54	(F) 510311	CLASS C CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	3.7	200.00	740.00
55	(F) 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	16	2,000.00	32,000.00
56	(SF) 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	410	5.00	2,050.00
57	620908	375 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	20	180.00	3,600.00
58	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	90	185.00	16,650.00
59	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	230	190.00	43,700.00
60	620924	900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	6	270.00	1,620.00
61	620933	1200 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	35	300.00	10,500.00
62	690160	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (2.01 MM THICK)	M	20	240.00	4,800.00
63	692088	300 MM ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	3	880.00	2,640.00
64	700661	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (4.27 MM THICK)	M	1.1	1,000.00	1,100.00
65	705335	375 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00
66	705336	450 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	750.00	750.00
67	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
68	705339	900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
69	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	60	375.00	22,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70 (F)	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	M3	1.8	2,000.00	3,600.00
71 (F)	727906	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER LINING)	M3	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
72	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	140	10.00	1,400.00
73 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,427	4.00	5,708.00
74	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	19	75.00	1,425.00
75	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	7	75.00	525.00
76	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	3	75.00	225.00
77 (S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	210	80.00	16,800.00
78 (S)	839532	CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (BREAKAWAY, TYPE B)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
79 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	90	60.00	5,400.00
80 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	2,980	6.00	17,880.00
81 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	370	4.00	1,480.00
82 (S)	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	6.00	1,500.00
					TOTAL	2,728,728.00

05-388204
 05-SBT-101
 05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 12
 05/18/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00*	3000.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	65,000.00*	65000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
2	10,500.00*	10500.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00
3	7.50	750.00	35.00	3500.00	12.00	1200.00	17.00	1700.00
4	7.50	6075.00	15.00	12150.00	13.00	10530.00	5.50	4455.00
5	3,350.00*	3350.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	25,000.00*	25000.00	3,200.00*	3200.00
6	13,000.00*	13000.00	60,000.00*	60000.00	75,000.00*	75000.00	130,000.00*	130000.00
7	1.11	8158.50	6.00	44100.00	14.50	106575.00	8.50	62475.00
8	100.00	5000.00	108.00	5400.00	115.00	5750.00	160.00	8000.00
9	18.00	396.00	35.00	770.00	35.00	770.00	52.00	1144.00
10	4.00	1520.00	4.00	1520.00	5.00	1900.00	10.00	3800.00
11	12,000.00*	12000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	90,000.00*	90000.00	18,000.00*	18000.00
12	27.00	34290.00	50.00	63500.00	70.00	88900.00	73.00	92710.00
13	200.00	12000.00	500.00	30000.00	190.00	11400.00	250.00	15000.00
14	20.00	11000.00	18.00	9900.00	19.10	10505.00	20.00	11000.00
15	4.00	3680.00	2.00	1840.00	2.25	2070.00	3.70	3404.00
16	2.00	2860.00	2.00	2860.00	2.25	3217.50	5.00	7150.00
17	22.00	1540.00	22.00	1540.00	22.75	1592.50	27.00	1890.00
18	1.25	562.50	1.00	450.00	1.25	562.50	2.00	900.00
19	65.00	260.00	50.00	200.00	53.00	212.00	120.00	480.00
20	50.00	4000.00	40.00	3200.00	71.00	5680.00	75.00	6000.00
21	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2000.00	200.00	200.00
22	530.00	3180.00	1,800.00	10800.00	1,400.00	8400.00	400.00	2400.00
23	1,600.00	1600.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,450.00	1450.00	900.00	900.00
24	10.00	25700.00	5.00	12850.00	8.00	20560.00	11.00	28270.00
25	100.00	2300.00	95.00	2185.00	100.00	2300.00	70.00	1610.00
26	120.00	600.00	100.00	500.00	105.00	525.00	300.00	1500.00
27	120.00	360.00	100.00	300.00	105.00	315.00	350.00	1050.00
28	25.00	15250.00	15.00	9150.00	8.00	4880.00	8.00	4880.00
29	800.00	2240.00	1,000.00	2800.00	800.00	2240.00	500.00	1400.00
30	120,000.00*	120000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
31	7.15	1001000.00	11.45	1603000.00	10.10	1414000.00	10.50	1470000.00
32	21.00	11550.00	5.00	2750.00	6.00	3300.00	40.00	22000.00
33	14.50	284200.00	5.00	98000.00	5.00	98000.00	6.00	117600.00
34	71.00	12780.00	20.00	3600.00	55.00	9900.00	10.00	1800.00
35	135,000.00*	135000.00	115,800.00*	115800.00	118,000.00*	118000.00	120,000.00*	120000.00
36	2.40	24000.00	2.30	23000.00	3.25	32500.00	5.20	52000.00
37	463.00	1852.00	370.00	1480.00	1,155.00	4620.00	520.00	2080.00
38	2.40	9600.00	2.00	8000.00	.50	2000.00	1.20	4800.00
39	160.00	14400.00	147.00	13230.00	115.00	10350.00	110.00	9900.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	3.00	900.00	1.00	300.00	3.50	1050.00	2.40	720.00
41	4.75	1425.00	3.00	900.00	4.50	1350.00	6.00	1800.00
42	70,000.00*	70000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00	55,000.00*	55000.00	65,000.00*	65000.00
43	73,000.00*	73000.00	59,000.00*	59000.00	60,000.00*	60000.00	70,000.00*	70000.00
44	45.00	182700.00	33.00	133980.00	33.50	136010.00	39.00	158340.00
45	56.00	504000.00	52.00	468000.00	54.00	486000.00	60.00	540000.00
46	110.00	770.00	220.00	1540.00	650.00	4550.00	50.00	350.00
47	5.50	2475.00	4.00	1800.00	3.75	1687.50	7.50	3375.00
48	5.50	132.00	4.00	96.00	3.75	90.00	7.50	180.00
49	5.50	2365.00	4.00	1720.00	3.75	1612.50	7.50	3225.00
50	5.50	550.00	4.00	400.00	3.75	375.00	7.50	750.00
51	725.00	15225.00	1,000.00	21000.00	440.00	9240.00	800.00	16800.00
52	2,000.00	6000.00	3,000.00	9000.00	2,545.00	7635.00	1,800.00	5400.00
53	2,220.00	6216.00	2,800.00	7840.00	2,550.00	7140.00	2,500.00	7000.00
54	215.00	795.50	500.00	1850.00	990.00	3663.00	400.00	1480.00
55	1,200.00	19200.00	3,000.00	48000.00	1,800.00	28800.00	800.00	12800.00
56	1.00	410.00	5.00	2050.00	51.00	20910.00	8.00	3280.00
57	230.00	4600.00	110.00	2200.00	240.00	4800.00	180.00	3600.00
58	150.00	13500.00	120.00	10800.00	180.00	16200.00	240.00	21600.00
59	175.00	40250.00	140.00	32200.00	175.00	40250.00	310.00	71300.00
60	785.00	4710.00	250.00	1500.00	790.00	4740.00	340.00	2040.00
61	450.00	15750.00	320.00	11200.00	495.00	17325.00	360.00	12600.00
62	170.00	3400.00	100.00	2000.00	250.00	5000.00	100.00	2000.00
63	170.00	510.00	500.00	1500.00	820.00	2460.00	200.00	600.00
64	800.00	880.00	3,000.00	3300.00	1,750.00	1925.00	1,000.00	1100.00
65	70.00	140.00	65.00	130.00	460.00	920.00	140.00	280.00
66	70.00	70.00	75.00	75.00	660.00	660.00	150.00	150.00
67	120.00	480.00	125.00	500.00	520.00	2080.00	160.00	640.00
68	375.00	375.00	375.00	375.00	1,130.00	1130.00	350.00	350.00
69	135.00	8100.00	150.00	9000.00	185.00	11100.00	50.00	3000.00
70	1,200.00	2160.00	1,500.00	2700.00	2,325.00	4185.00	1,000.00	1800.00
71	775.00	3875.00	1,000.00	5000.00	1,300.00	6500.00	400.00	2000.00
72	3.00	420.00	3.00	420.00	9.00	1260.00	4.00	560.00
73	1.50	2140.50	5.00	7135.00	5.00	7135.00	2.00	2854.00
74	34.00	646.00	30.00	570.00	32.00	608.00	50.00	950.00
75	13.00	91.00	10.00	70.00	11.00	77.00	40.00	280.00
76	33.00	99.00	30.00	90.00	32.00	96.00	50.00	150.00
77	75.00	15750.00	69.00	14490.00	73.00	15330.00	80.00	16800.00
78	600.00	1200.00	550.00	1100.00	580.00	1160.00	900.00	1800.00

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 14
05/18/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	55.00	4950.00	54.00	4860.00	57.00	5130.00	39.00	3510.00
80	5.75	17135.00	6.00	17880.00	6.00	17880.00	6.00	17880.00
81	3.00	1110.00	3.00	1110.00	2.50	925.00	4.00	1480.00
82	5.25	1312.50	5.00	1250.00	5.50	1375.00	6.00	1500.00
TOT		2,829,771.50		3,140,106.00		3,276,568.50		3,330,022.00

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 15
05/18/00

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	1,250.00*	1250.00
2	13,500.00*	13500.00
3	24.75	2475.00
4	16.30	13203.00
5	6,250.00*	6250.00
6	40,500.00*	40500.00
7	10.00	73500.00
8	187.50	9375.00
9	44.00	968.00
10	5.00	1900.00
11	35,000.00*	35000.00
12	69.00	87630.00
13	210.00	12600.00
14	15.00	8250.00
15	2.25	2070.00
16	2.50	3575.00
17	125.00	8750.00
18	2.50	1125.00
19	100.00	400.00
20	61.50	4920.00
21	1,250.00	1250.00
22	1,125.00	6750.00
23	560.00	560.00
24	13.00	33410.00
25	103.00	2369.00
26	165.00	825.00
27	270.00	810.00
28	2.00	1220.00
29	500.00	1400.00
30	195,000.00*	195000.00
31	11.20	1568000.00
32	60.00	33000.00
33	7.50	147000.00
34	45.00	8100.00
35	130,700.00*	130700.00
36	2.65	26500.00
37	425.00	1700.00
38	2.10	8400.00
39	170.00	15300.00

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 16
05/18/00

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	1.10	330.00
41	3.15	945.00
42	58,850.00*	58850.00
43	65,000.00*	65000.00
44	63.00	255780.00
45	55.00	495000.00
46	390.00	2730.00
47	9.12	4104.00
48	12.00	288.00
49	10.00	4300.00
50	11.00	1100.00
51	550.00	11550.00
52	1,190.00	3570.00
53	1,190.00	3332.00
54	280.00	1036.00
55	1,404.00	22464.00
56	2.90	1189.00
57	102.00	2040.00
58	108.00	9720.00
59	80.00	18400.00
60	470.00	2820.00
61	820.00	28700.00
62	140.00	2800.00
63	1,190.00	3570.00
64	1,970.00	2167.00
65	84.00	168.00
66	105.00	105.00
67	156.00	624.00
68	800.00	800.00
69	126.00	7560.00
70	1,003.00	1805.40
71	436.00	2180.00
72	1.50	210.00
73	2.00	2854.00
74	38.00	722.00
75	13.00	91.00
76	13.00	39.00
77	81.00	17010.00
78	833.00	1666.00

05-388204
05-SBT-101
05/17/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 17
05/18/00

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
79	42.00	3780.00
80	3.45	10281.00
81	2.30	851.00
82	4.60	1150.00
TOT		3,563,216.40